COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

Electronic Application Of Kentucky Power Company)	
For (1) A General Adjustment Of Its Rates For Electric)	
Service; (2) Approval Of Tariffs And Riders; (3))	
Approval Of Accounting Practices To Establish)	Case No. 2020-00174
Regulatory Assets And Liabilities; (4) Approval Of A)	
Certificate Of Public Convenience And Necessity;)	
And (5) All Other Required Approvals And Relief)	

<u>Kentucky Power Company's</u> <u>Motion For Informal Conference</u>

Kentucky Power Company moves the Public Service Commission of Kentucky pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 9(4) to convene an informal conference to be held virtually via WebEx platform, on Wednesday, October 21, 2020 beginning at 10:30 a.m. EDT. A link to join the informal conference via Webex platform will be provided by the Company to Commission Staff and counsel for the intervenors prior to the informal conference. The purpose of the informal conference is to consider the possibility of settlement or other matters that may aid in the handling and disposition of the case.

Wherefore, Kentucky Power respectfully requests the Commission convene an informal conference to be held virtually via WebEx platform on Wednesday, October 21, 2020 beginning at 10:30 a.m. EDT.

Respectfully submitted,

Mark R. Overstreet Katie M. Glass STITES & HARBISON PLLC 421 West Main Street P. O. Box 634

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634 Telephone: (502) 223-3477

Facsimile:

(502) 223-4124

moverstreet@stites.com kglass@stites.com

Christen M. Blend (*pro hac vice*) American Electric Power Service Corporation 1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor Columbus, Ohio 43215 Telephone: (614) 716-1915

Facsimile:

(614) 716-2950

cmblend@aep.com

COUNSEL FOR KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY